

\210ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37458/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012
in CWP No.5294/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND LAL NAGPAL

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 12/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken by learned counsel for the petitioner
for effecting service on sole respondent within fifteen days.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Shakti Prakash Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master